

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12851/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in WP No.2176/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ACHARYA VIDYA SAGAR TECH.EDUN.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. [C] No.....of 2008 (CC 7873/2008)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T,  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha,Sr.Adv.

in SLP 12851/2008: Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.  
Ms. Ratna Kaul,Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gupta,Adv.

in CC 7873/2008: Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Razdan,Adv.  
Ms. Smriti Razdan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, students admitted by the  
Society shall be permitted to appear in the examination,  
which is scheduled to commence in the month of June,  
2008.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master